TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		03/17/2010	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commercial and Architectural Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	202 Harger Street		
City:	Dover		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44622		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0580778	KORELOCK
Registration Number:	0904962	MARLITE
Registration Number:	0912194	MARLITE
Registration Number:	1398238	DISPLA/WALL
Registration Number:	1392949	DISPLA-STUDS
Registration Number:	1565940	DISPLAWALL
Registration Number:	1616749	MARLITE
Registration Number:	2271630	SURFACE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2266441	SURFACE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2585157	MARLITE MODULES
Registration Number:	3086137	FIRETEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0533

900157971

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0076967-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/
Date:	03/24/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=citizens bank-commercial and agricultural products release#page1.tif source=citizens bank-commercial and agricultural products release#page2.tif source=citizens bank-commercial and agricultural products release#page3.tif source=citizens bank-commercial and agricultural products release#page4.tif source=citizens bank-commercial and agricultural products release#page5.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

This RELEASE and TERMINATION is made by CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, a Pennsylvania state chartered bank, 525 William Penn Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 (hereinafter "CBP").

WHEREAS, Commercial and Architectural Products, Inc. ("CAP"), formerly a corporation of the State of Illinois, and CBP entered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") on March 4, 2004 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2004, at Reel 015074 Frame 0412 and Reel 002928 and Frame 0378 in which Security Agreement CAP granted a security interest to CBP in certain Patents and Trademarks and Copyrights that CAP then owned. These Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights are identified respectively in Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto.

WHEREAS, subsequent to the aforementioned Security Agreement, CAP merged with Dudley Popa Holdings Inc., an Ohio corporation ("DPH"), and DPH survived the merger and therein changed its name to Marlite Inc., an Ohio Corporation. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, CBP hereby releases and terminates all rights that it was granted in said Security Agreement including the security interest granted in those Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights identified in Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, and further requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments, to note in the record, the termination and release of said Security Agreement and the security interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CBP, by a duly authorized officer thereof, has caused this Release and Termination to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

	CITIZENS BAI	NK OF PENNSY	LVANIA
Date March 1M, 2010	Signature	Paul (Schol
·	Printed Name_	PAUL	REBHULZ
	Title	VICE	PRESIDENT
STATE OF PENNSY (Vania)			
COUNTY OF Allegheny			
On this 17th day of March	1, 2010 before	me a Notary P	ublic in and for the
above County and State, personally appe			
personally known to me, and acknowledge	the execution of	of the foregoing:	release as a free act
and deed for the purpose herein set forth.	\bigcap	11	/)
	A U	WMI	Julener
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA		Notary Public	
Notarial Seal	1	Notary Public C	()
Dawn K. Sweeny, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County			
My Commission Evolves April 40, 2040			

X:NRNBS Business Capital - 001442\Marlito - 29\Drafts\2006 Credit Facility\Payoff matters\RBL SEP Release and Termination of Security Interest (Clean 2-11-2010).doc

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Exhibit A

1	Patent #: 4604318 Title: COMPOSITION A	Issue Dt: 08/05/1986 ND PROCESS FOR FORMING IN	Application #: 06656686 KORGANIC RESINS AND RESULTING	Filing Dt: 10/01/1984 PRODUCT
2	Patent #: 4592966 Title: METHODS OF MA	Issue Dt: 06/03/1986 NUFACTURING INORGANIC RE	Application #: 06689707 SIN BOUND ARTICLES AND PRODUC	Filing Dt; 01/08/1985
3	Patent #: 4622791 Title: BASE MOLDING	Issue Dt: 11/18/1986	Application #: 06714365	Filing Dt: 03/21/1985
4	Patent #: 46)5448 Title: DISPLAY PANEL	Issue Dt: 10/07/1986	Application #; 06781291	Filling Dt: 09/27/1985
5	Patent #: 4625477 Title: DISPLAY WALL FO	Issue Dt: 12/02/1986 DRMED OF READILY ATTACHA	Application #: 06808765 BLE AND DETACHABLE PANELS	Filing Dt: 12/13/1985
6	Patent #: <u>4918879</u> Title: MERCHANDISING PLASTIC REVEAL		Application #: 07056141 G READILY ATTACHABLE AND DETAG	Filing Dt: 05/29/1987 CHABLE PANELS AND HAVING
7	Patent #: <u>D323715</u> Title: MERCHANDISING	Issue Dt: 02/04/1992 DISPLAY WALL STANDARD	Application #: 07056838	Filing Dt: 06/01/1987
В	Patent #: 4937992 Title: SCORED PANEL	Issue Dt; 07/03/1990	Application #; 07369639	Filing Dt: 06/21/1989
9	Patent #: 5030045 Title: SCORED PANEL	Issue Dt: 07/09/1991	Application #: 07519798	Filing Dt: 05/07/1990
10	Patent #: 5138803 Title: DISPLAY PANEL A	Issue Dt: 08/18/1992 ASSEMBLY	Application #; 07640120	Filing Dt; 01/11/1991
1.1	Patent #: 5360121 Title: SLOTTED DISPLA	Issue Dt: 11/01/1994 Y WALL PANEL	Application #: 07927142	Filing Dt; 08/07/1992
12	Patent #: <u>5417020</u> Title: WALL SYSTEM PR	Issue Dt; 05/23/1995 OVIDING AN ARRAY OF INDIV	Application #; 07929759 TOUAL PANELS	Filing Dt: 08/12/1992
13	Patent #: 5484067 Title: SLOTTED DISPLA	Issue Dt: 01/16/1996 Y WALL PANEL	Application #1 08331051	Filing Dt; 10/28/1994
14	Patent #: <u>5644884</u> Title; WALL SYSTEM PR	Issue Dt: 07/08/1997 OVIDING AN ARRAY OF INDIV	Application #: 08448133 IDUAL PANELS	Filing Dt; 05/23/1995
15	Patent #: 5694727 Title: WALL SYSTEM PR	Issue Dt; 12/09/1997 OVIDING AN ARRAY OF INDIV	Application #; 08473645	Filing Dt: 06/07/1995
16	Patent #: 5918437 Title: WALL SYSTEM PR	Issue Dt: 07/06/1999 OVIDING AN ARRAY OF INDIV	Application #; 08889035 (DUAL PANELS	Filing Dt: 07/07/1997

17	Patent #: Title:		Issue Dt: 03/16/1999 OVIDING AN ARRAY OF INDIV	Application #: 08987665 TDUAL PANELS	Filing Dt: 12/09/1997
18	Patent #: Title:	<u>6202377</u> PANEL ATTACHME	Issue Dt: 03/20/2001 NT SYSTEM	Application #: 09220561	Filing Dt: 12/23/1998
19	Patent #: Title:	<u>6427408</u> PANEL ATTACHME	Issue Dt: 08/06/2002 NT SYSTEM	Application #: 09723103	Filing Dt: 11/27/2000
20	Publication #	t: <u>6491172</u> t: <u>US2001004797</u> ≱: MERCHANDISIN	Issue Dt: 12/10/2002 Pub Dt: 12/06/2001 IG PANEL DISPLAY SYSTEM	Application #; 09815525	Filing Dt: 03/23/2001
21	Publication #	t: <u>6772890</u> t: <u>US2003018901</u> s: NARROW GROO		Application #; 10114791	Filing Dt: 04/03/2002
22	Publication #	#; <u>6792727</u> #; <u>US2004004999</u> ±: CURVED WALL		Application #; 10241964	Filing Dt: 09/12/2002
23	Patent #: Title:		Issue Ot: 04/06/1999 AIL FOR PANEL WALL SYSTEM	Application #: 29071489	Filing Dt: 05/30/1997
24	Patent #: Title:		Issue Dt: 02/09/1999 NG SUPPORT TRIM RAILS	Application #; 29071490	Filing Dt: 05/30/1997
25	Patent #: Title:		Issue Dt: 09/28/1999 NILS FOR PANEL WALL SYSTER	Application #: 29099455 4	Filing Dt; 01/21/1999
26	Patent #: Title:		Issue Dt: 10/08/2002 VL FOR PANEL WALL SYSTEM	Application #: 29141861	Filing Dt: 05/14/2001
27	Patent #1 Title:		Issue Dt: 12/24/2002 AL FOR PANEL WALL SYSTEM	Application #: 29141862	Filing Ot: 05/14/2001
28	Patent #: Title:		Issue Dt: 11/26/2002 JL FOR PANEL WALL SYSTEM	Application #: 29156395	Filing Dt: 02/28/2002
29	Patent #: Title: !		Issue Dt: 11/12/2002 JL FOR PANEI, WALL SYSTEM	Application #: 29156396	Filing Dt: 02/28/2002
30	Patent #: Title:	<u>D482552</u> INSERT FOR A DIS	Issue Dt: 11/25/2003 PLAY PANEL	Application #; 29158345	Filing Dt: 04/03/2002
31,	Patent #: Title:	<u>D477423</u> DISPLAY PANEL	Issue Dt: 07/15/2003	Application #; 29158348	Filing Dt: 04/03/2002
32	Patent #: Title: :		Issue Dt: 05/13/2003 .tL FOR PANEL WALL SYSTEM	Application #: 29168386	Filing Dt: 10/01/2002
33	Patent #1 Title: :		Issue Dt: 08/26/2003 JL FOR PANEL WALL SYSTEM	Application #: 29168396	Filing Dt: 10/01/2002
34	Patent #:) Title: 1	<u>0486676</u> INSERT FOR A DIS	Issua Dt: 02/17/2004 PLAY PANEL	Application #; 29183460	Filing Dt: 06/12/2003

Exhibit B

1	Serial #1 71635605 Mark: KORELOCK	Filing Dt: 09/22/1952	Reg #1 <u>580778</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/06/1953
2	Serial #; <u>72358582</u> Mark: MARLITE	Filing Dt: 05/01/1970	Reg #1 904962	Reg. Dt: 12/29/1970
3	Serial #: <u>72358583</u> Mark: MARLITE	Filing Dt: 05/01/1970	Reg #: <u>912194</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/08/1971
4	Serial #: <u>73562707</u> <u>Marki</u> DISPLA/WALL	Filing Dt: 10/11/1985	Reg #: <u>1398238</u>	Reg. Dt; 06/24/1986
5	Serial #1 <u>73562777</u> Mark: DISPLA-STUDS	Filing Dt: 10/11/1985	Reg #: <u>1392949</u>	Reg. Dt: 05/13/1986
6	Serial #; <u>73744223</u> Mark: DISPLAWALL	Filing Dt: 08/05/1988	Reg #: <u>1565940</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/14/1989
7	Serial #: <u>73830132</u> Marki MARLITE	Filing Dt: 10/10/1989	Reg #: <u>1616749</u>	Reg, Dt ₁ 10/09/1990
8	Serial #: <u>75403021</u> Mark: SURFACE SYSTEMS	Filing Dt: 12/10/1997	Reg #1 2271630	Reg. Dti 08/24/1999
9	Serial #: <u>75403670</u> Mark: SURFACE SYSTEMS	Filing Dt: 12/10/1997	Reg #: <u>2266441</u>	Reg. Dt: 08/03/1999
10	Serial #: <u>76292654</u> Mark; MARLITE MODULES	Filing Dt: 07/31/2001	Reg #: <u>2585157</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/25/2002
11	Serial #: <u>78293470</u> Mark: FIRETEST	Filing Dt: 08/28/2003	Reg #: <u>3086137</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/25/2006

Exhibit C

Copyright Registration TX 0004701455/1998-01-05 Entitled Credit Management Module

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 03/24/2010